

n
SLP(Crl.)... 1081 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...CC(Cr).1081/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2001 in CRLA 305/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BADRI SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1081/2002 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.) 2197/2002 (With appln.for bail)

Date : 09/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr.Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

The learned counsel for the petitioner in
SLP(Cr)..CrMP.1081/2002 seeks four weeks' time for
production of proof of surrender of the petitioner. Time
is granted.

Both cases stand over to 15th July, 2002.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[KK Chadha]
Court Master